PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4833981

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIANCA BRÖGMANN	08/01/2005
SILKE MÜHLAU	08/05/2005
CHRISTOF SPITZLEY	06/29/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EURO-CELTIQUE S.A.
Street Address:	2, AVENUE OF CHARLES DE GAULLE
City:	LUXEMBOURG
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-1653

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15881459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)698-3599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-698-3500

Email: patents@dechert.com **Correspondent Name:** CARL A. MORALES, PH.D.

Address Line 1: DECHERT LLP

Address Line 2: 1095 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	379612-444C5 (157450)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL A. MORALES
SIGNATURE:	/Carl A. Morales/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Purdue (444C5) Executed Assignment Inventors to Euro-Celtique SA#page1.tif

PATENT 504787249 REEL: 045403 FRAME: 0041

E8204/DB

assignment

JOINT

WHEREAS, WE, (1) Hances BEOGMANN, a citizen of Gerasny, residing at Hinter deza Brot 4, Ulm, Germany 19973;
(ii) SHE MUHLAU, a citizen of Germany, residing at Paralleling 19, Dies, Germany 65512 and (iii) Christef SPITZLEY, a citizen of Germany, residing at Pringetons 7c, Etc. Theories of Germany, residing at Pringetons 7c, Etc. Theories of Germany Company Company Company of the inventors of the inventors in PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATION CONTAINING OXYCODONE AND NALOXONE for which we have exceeded an application for a Patent of the United States

- El which is executed on
- cven date herewith or
- E November 15, 2004; November 12 2004, respectively

Heuchelheim.German

- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 305158-999301
- which was filed on October 5, 2004, as Application No. 10/510,674, a national stage application of International Application No. PCT/EP03/03540, with an international filing date of April 4, 2003.

and WHEREAS, Euro-Ceitique S.A., Assignee, having a place of business at 122 Boulevard de la Petrusse, L-2330 Luxembourg, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, and the said ASSIGNER, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissoes and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may bereafter be filled for said invention in say country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States, together with the right to of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country is which any such application is filled, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, investors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all excessions, renewals and reissoes thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty, it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as afferently, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this

AND WE HEREBY ouversant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful caths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all constitute. countries.

CERTRUD THEDINGA

(Printed Name)

REGIUA ELEGLER

n-1

PATENT

REEL: 045403 FRAME: 0042

RECORDED: 02/21/2018